
ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

A B C D E

Country Name/Surname Institution Title/Function Email

Azerbaijan Ms. Lamiya ZEYNALOVA
Institute of the Commissioner
for Human Rights

Senior Advisor of the scientific
analytical sector of the Office of the
Commissioner for Human Rights ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.az

Azerbaijan Ms. Gulnar RAHIMOVA
Institute of the Commissioner
for Human Rights

Senior consultant of International
Relations sector of the Office of the
Commissioner for Human Rights ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.az

Belgium
(Flanders) Mr. Bruno VANOBBERGEN

Children’s Rights
Commissioner’s Office Children’s Rights Commissioner

Bruno.Vanobbergen@vlaamsparlement.
be

Belgium (French
community) Mr. Bernard DE VOS

Délégué Général aux Droits de
l'Enfant General Delegate for Children's Rights dgde@cfwb.be

Belgium (French
community) Mr. David LALLEMAND

Délégué Général aux Droits de
l'Enfant

Communication Advisor and Project
manager david.lallemand@cfwb.be

Bosnia &
Herzegovina Ms. Aleksandra MARIN-DIKLIC

The Human Rights Ombudsman
of Bosnia & Herzegovina

Head of Department for protection and
promotion of children's rights amarin@ombudsmen.gov.ba

Bosnia &
Herzegovina Ms. Nives JUKIC

The Human Rights Ombudsman
of Bosnia & Herzegovina

Ombudsperson of Bosnia and
Herwegovina njukic@ombudsmen.gov.ba

Catalonia Ms. Maria J. LARIOS Catalan Ombudsman's Office
Deputy Ombudsman for children's
rights mjlarios@sindic.cat

Catalonia Ms. Anna PIFERRER Catalan Ombudsman's Office Advisor apiferrer@sindic.cat

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A B C D E

Croatia Ms. Ivana MILAC KLARIC
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Ombudsman for Children milac.klaric@dijete.hr

Croatia Ms. Gordana FILIPOVIC
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Advisor filipovic@dijete.hr

Cyprus Ms. Leda KOURSOUMBA
Commissioner for Children's
Rights Office Commissioner for Children's Rights olcommissioner@olc.gov.cy

Cyprus Ms. Maria ROSSIDOU
Commissioner for Children's
Rights Office Office Coordinator mrossidou@ccr.gov.cy

Denmark Ms. Annette Juul Lund
The National Council for
Children Director anjl@brd.dk

Denmark Mr. Soren Gade Hansen
The National Council for
Children Chief Adviser sogh@brd.dk

England Ms. Anne LONGFIELD
Children's Commissioner for
England Children's Commissioner

childrens.commissioner@childrenscomm
issioner.gsi.gov.uk

Estonia Mr. Andres ARU
Office of the Chancellor of
Justice of Estonia Head of Children's Rights Department andres.aru@oiguskantsler.ee

Estonia Ms. Margit SARV
Office of the Chancellor of
Justice of Estonia Senior Advisor margit.sarv@oiguskantsler.ee

Finland Mr. Tuomas KURTTILA
Office of the Ombudsman for
Children Ombudsman for Children tuomas.kurttila@oikeus.fi

Finland Ms. Anne HUJALA
Office of the Ombudsman for
Children Senior Officer anne.hujala@oikeus.fi

France Ms. Geneviève AVENARD Défenseur des Droits Children's Defender
stephanie.carrere@defenseurdesdroits.f
r

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

A B C D E

France Ms. Stéphanie CARRERE Défenseur des Droits International Affairs Officer
stephanie.carrere@defenseurdesdroits.f
r

Georgia Ms. Maia GEDEVANISHVILI
The Child's Rights Center -
Public Defender’s Office Head of the Child's Rights Center

mgedevanishvili@ombudsman.ge
mgedeva@yahoo.com

Greece Mr. Georgios MOSCHOS The Greek Ombudsman Deputy Ombudsman gmoschos@synigoros.gr

Hungary Ms. Agnes RAJZINGER
Office of the Commissioner for
Fundamental Rights Legal Advisor Agnes.Rajzinger@ajbh.hu

Iceland
Ms. Margaret Maria
SIGURDARDOTTIR

Ombudsman for children of
Iceland Ombudsman for Children mms@barn.is

Iceland Ms. Elisabet GISLADOTTIR
Ombudsman for children of
Iceland Legal Advisor elisabet@barn.is

Ireland Mr. Niall MULDOON
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Ombudsman for Children oco@oco.ie

Ireland Ms. Nuala WARD
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Director of Investigations oco@oco.ie

Italy Ms. Stefania PIZZOLLA
National Authority for Children
and Adolescents Official-Rights Unit Coordinator pizzolla@garanteinfanzia.org

Latvia Mr. Juris JANSONS
Ombudsman's Office of the
Republic of Latvia Ombudsman of the Republic of Latvia tiesibsargs@tiesibsargs.lv

Latvia Ms. Ruta SILINA
Ombudsman's Office of the
Republic of Latvia

Head of Communication and
International Cooperation Division ruta.silina@tiesibsargs.lv

Lithuania Ms. Edita ŽIOBIENE
Office of the Ombudsperson
for Children's Rights Ombudsperson for Children's Rights edziob@lrs.lt

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

A B C D E

Lithuania Ms. Audrone BEDORF
Office of the Ombudsperson
for Children's Rights

Chief Advisor to the Ombudsperson for
Children's Rights aubedo@lrs.lt

Luxembourg Mr. René SCHLECHTER
Ombuds Committee for the
right of the child Ombudsman for the Rights of the Child rene.schlechter@ork.lu

Luxembourg Ms. Françoise GILLEN
Ombuds Committee for the
right of the child Legal Advisor francoise.gillen@ork.lu

Malta Ms. Helen D'AMATO
Office of the Commissioner for
Children of Malta Commissioner for Children helen.damato@gov.mt

Malta
Ms. Suzanne GARCIA
IMBERNON

Office of the Commissioner for
Children of Malta Task Manager suzanne.gili@gov.mt

Northern Ireland
(UK) Ms. Koulla YASOUMA

Northern Ireland Commissioner
for Children & Young People

Northern Ireland Commissioner for
Children & Young People diary@niccy.org

Northern Ireland
(UK) Ms. Mairéad McCAFFERTY

Northern Ireland Commissioner
for Children & Young People Chief Executive diary@niccy.org

Norway Ms. Camilla KAYED
Ombudsman for Children in
Norway Head of Child Rights Unit camilla@barneombudet.no

Norway Ms. Elin Saga KJORHDT
Ombudsman for Children in
Norway Senior Advisor elin@barneombudet.no

Poland Mr. Marek MICHALAK
Office of the Ombudsman for
Children Ombudsman for Children aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl

Poland Ms. Ewa JAROSZ
Office of the Ombudsman for
Children Social Advisor aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

A B C D E

Poland Ms. Aleksandra STEC
Office of the Ombudsman for
Children Secretary aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl

Republic of
Srpska (Bosnia
and Herzegovina) Mr. Zlatoljub MISIC

Ombudsman for Children of
Republic of Srpska/ B&H Deputy Ombudsman zlatoljub.m@djeca.rs.ba

Scotland (UK) Mr. Tam BAILLIE
Scotland's Commissioner for
Children and Young People

Scotland's Commissioner for Children
and Young People tam.baillie@sccyp.org.uk

Serbia Ms. Natasa JOVIC Protector of Citizens Assistant to Secretary General natasa.jovic@ombudsman.rs

Slovenia Mr. Toncek DOLČIČ
Human Rights Ombudsman's
Office Deputy Human Rights Ombudsman tone.dolcic@varuh-rs.si

Sweden Mr. Fredrik MALMBERG
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Ombudsman for Children

evangelos.koutalas@barnombudsmanne
n.se

Sweden Mr. Kalle ELOFSSON
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Administrative Manager

evangelos.koutalas@barnombudsmanne
n.se

The Netherlands Mr. Marc DULLAERT
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Ombudsman for Children marc.dullaert@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Coby VAN DER KOOI
Ombudsman for Children's
Office Communication advisor

coby.vanderkooi@dekinderombudsman.
nl

Wales Ms. Sally HOLLAND
Children's Commissioner for
Wales Children's Commissioner for Wales commissioner@childcomwales.org.uk

Wales Ms. Eleri THOMAS
Children's Commissioner for
Wales

Deputy Children's Commissioner for
Wales monica.roberts@childcomwales.org.uk

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65
66

67

68

69

70

A B C D E

Country SPEAKER Organisation/Institution Title/Function Email

Austria Ms. Astrid Podsiadlowski
Fundamental Rights Agency of
the European Union Head of Sector Rights of the Child Astrid.Podsiadlowski@fra.europa.eu

Belgium Ms. Margaret Tuite European Commission
Commission Coordinator for the Rights
of the Child margaret.tuite@ec.europa.eu

Belgium Ms. Jana Hainsworth Eurochild Secretary-General Jana.hainsworth@eurochild.org

France Ms. Regina Jensdottir Council of Europe
Head of Council of Europe Children's
Rights Division regina.jensdottir@coe.int

The Netherlands Ms. Mariëlle Dekker
Augeo Foundation for
Prevention of Child Abuse

Director
marielle@augeo.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Marga Haagmans
Augeo Foundation for
Prevention of Child Abuse

Head of the Policy and Innovation
Department marga@augeo.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Tijne Berg-Le Clerq
Augeo Foundation for
Prevention of Child Abuse

International Project Coordinator
tijne@augeo.nl

The Netherlands Mr. Marcel Mannens University of Amsterdam Professor of Genome Diagnostics m.a.mannens@amc.uva.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Bernet Elzinga Leiden University
Professor of stress related
psychopathology elzinga@fsw.leidenuniv.nl.

The Netherlands Ms. Corinne Dettmeijer

Dutch Rapporteur on
Trafficking in Human Beings &
Sexual Violence v. children

Dutch Rapporteur on Trafficking in
Human Beings & Sexual Violence
against Children secretariaat@nationaalrapporteur.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Maaike Pekelharing
Hotline Combatting Child
Pornography on the Internet Senior Staff Member maaike@helpwanted.nl

The Netherlands Mr. Jaïr KAMPFENS
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

A B C D E

The Netherlands Ms. Fahima ELMI
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

The Netherlands Mr. Tim MULDER
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

The Netherlands Ms. Sara NGUYEN
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

The Netherlands Ms.Yael VAN PRAAG
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

The Netherlands Ms. Melanie RIETVELD
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

The Netherlands Ms. Amber VISSER
Youth Task Force on Violence
against Children

England Mr. Nigel Thomas
University of Central
Lancashire, UK

Professor of Childhood and Youth
Research NPThomas@uclan.ac.uk

United States Mr. Howard Dubowitz University of Maryland
Professor of Pediatrics and Director of
the Centre for Families hdubowitz@peds.umaryland.edu

United States Ms. Marta Santos Pais United Nations

Special Representative of the UN
Secretary-General on Violence against
Children srsgvac-bullyinginfo@un.org

Country OBSERVER Organisation/Institution Title/Function Email

Albania Ms. Anila NEPRAVISHTA
People's Advocate Institution
for Albania

Expert Deputy Commissioner on
children's rights  anepravishta@avokatipopullit.gov.al

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

A B C D E

Cyprus Ms. Ninetta KAZANTZIS

Pan Cyprian Coordinating
Committee for the Protection
and Welfare of
Children/Eurochild Coordinator ninetak@cytanet.com.cy

England Ms. Jennifer THOMAS
Child Rights International
Network (CRIN) Policy & Communications Officer jthomas@crin.org

England Mr. Peter NEWELL

Global Initiative to End
Corporal Punishment of
Children Coordinator peter@endcorporalpunishment.org

Estonia Ms. Kiira GORNISCHEFF
Estonian Union for Child
Welfare/Eurochild Project Coordinator kiira@lastekaitseliit.ee

Hungary Ms. Anna Eszter ZELLER
Mental Disability Advocacy
Centre Project Manager anna@mdac.org

Kosovo Mr. Hilmi JASHARI
Ombudsman Institution of
Kosovo Ombudsman hjashari@ombudspersonkosovo.org

Kosovo Ms. Igballe RRAHMANI
Ombudsman Institution of
Kosovo Senior Legal Advisor irrahmani@ombudspersonkosovo.org

Russia Mr. Evgeny BUNIMOVICH

Office of the Ombursperson for
Human Rights of the city of
Moscow

Ombudsperson for Children's Rights for
the city of Moscow bunimov@yandex.ru

Russia Ms. Evgenia KAMENETSKAYA
Save the Children Norway in
Russia Country Director evgenia.kamenetskaya@scnorway.ru

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

91
92

93

94

95

96
97

98
99

100

101

102

A B C D E

Russia Mr. Igor KURAKIN
Save the Children Norway in
Russia Programme Manager igor.kurakin@scnorway.ru

Serbia Ms. Jasmina MIKOVIC NGO Praxis/Eurochild Deputy Executive Director jasmina.mikovic@praxis.org.rs

Slovakia Ms. Dana RUSINOVA
Coalition for Children in
Slovakia/Eurochild Chief Manager dana@nds.sk

The Netherlands Ms. Gemma KOBESSEN
Augeo Foundation for
Prevention of Child Abuse Founder gemma@augeo.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Mirjam BLAAK
Children's Rights
Coalition/Eurochild Programme Manager m.blaak@defenceforchildren.nl

Albania Ms. Iva KORUMI Save the Children in Albania
Programme Implementation Officer-
Child Rights Governance  iva.korumi@savethechildren.org

ENOC &
Conference
support Name/Surname Organisation/Institution Title/Function Email
France Ms. Polina Atanasova ENOC Coordinator secretariat@ombudsnet.org

The Netherlands Ms. Merel BARACS
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor merel.baracs@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Sylvia CAMMERRAT
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor

sylvia.cammerrat@dekinderombudsman
.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Marion TEN DAAM
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor

marion.tendaam@dekinderombudsman.
nl

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission



ENOC 19th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

22-24 September 2015, Amsterdam/The Hague
List of participants

103

104

105

106

107

108

A B C D E

The Netherlands Ms. Merel EIJKEN
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor merel.eijken@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Samra EL HAJI
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor samra.elhaji@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Lojs DE POOTER
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor lojs.depooter@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Rhea VERHEUL
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor rhea.verheul@dekinderombudsman.nl

The Netherlands Ms. Esther VREEBURG
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor

esther.vreeburg@dekinderombudsman.
nl

The Netherlands Ms. Machteld WIERSMA
The Netherlands' Ombudsman
for Children's Office Advisor

machteld.wiersma@dekinderombudsma
n.nl

 ENOC is financially supported by the Rights, Equality and Citizenship Programme of the European Commission


