



	A	В	С	D	E
1	Country	Name/Surname	Institution	Title/Function	Email
				Senior Advisor of the scientific	
			Institute of the Commissioner	analytical sector of the Office of the	
2	Azerbaijan	Ms. Lamiya ZEYNALOVA	for Human Rights	Commissioner for Human Rights	ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.az_
				Senior consultant of International	
			Institute of the Commissioner	Relations sector of the Office of the	
3	Azerbaijan	Ms. Gulnar RAHIMOVA	for Human Rights	Commissioner for Human Rights	ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.az_
	Belgium		Children's Rights		Bruno.Vanobbergen@vlaamsparlement.
	(Flanders)	Mr. Bruno VANOBBERGEN	Commissioner's Office	Children's Rights Commissioner	be
	Belgium (French		Délégué Général aux Droits de	5	
5	community)	Mr. Bernard DE VOS	-	General Delegate for Children's Rights	dgde@cfwb.be
	Belgium (French		Délégué Général aux Droits de	Communication Advisor and Project	
6	community)	Mr. David LALLEMAND	l'Enfant	manager	david.lallemand@cfwb.be
	Bosnia &		•	Head of Department for protection and	
7	Herzegovina	Ms. Aleksandra MARIN-DIKLI	of Bosnia & Herzegovina	promotion of children's rights	amarin@ombudsmen.gov.ba
	Bosnia &		The Human Rights Ombudsman		
8	Herzegovina	Ms. Nives JUKIC	of Bosnia & Herzegovina	Herwegovina	njukic@ombudsmen.gov.ba
_				Deputy Ombudsman for children's	
9	Catalonia	Ms. Maria J. LARIOS	Catalan Ombudsman's Office	rights	mjlarios@sindic.cat
10	Catalonia	Ms. Anna PIFERRER	Catalan Ombudsman's Office	Advisor	apiferrer@sindic.cat







	A	В	С	D	E
			Ombudsman for Children's		
11	Croatia	Ms. Ivana MILAC KLARIC	Office	Ombudsman for Children	milac.klaric@dijete.hr
			Ombudsman for Children's		
12	Croatia	Ms. Gordana FILIPOVIC	Office	Advisor	filipovic@dijete.hr
			Commissioner for Children's		
13	Cyprus	Ms. Leda KOURSOUMBA	Rights Office	Commissioner for Children's Rights	olcommissioner@olc.gov.cy
			Commissioner for Children's		
14	Cyprus	Ms. Maria ROSSIDOU	Rights Office	Office Coordinator	mrossidou@ccr.gov.cy
			The National Council for		
15	Denmark	Ms. Annette Juul Lund	Children	Director	anjl@brd.dk
			The National Council for		
16	Denmark	Mr. Soren Gade Hansen	Children	Chief Adviser	sogh@brd.dk
			Children's Commissioner for		childrens.commissioner@childrenscomm
17	England	Ms. Anne LONGFIELD	England	Children's Commissioner	issioner.gsi.gov.uk
			Office of the Chancellor of		
18	Estonia	Mr. Andres ARU	Justice of Estonia	Head of Children's Rights Department	andres.aru@oiguskantsler.ee
			Office of the Chancellor of		
19	Estonia	Ms. Margit SARV	Justice of Estonia	Senior Advisor	margit.sarv@oiguskantsler.ee
			Office of the Ombudsman for		
20	Finland	Mr. Tuomas KURTTILA	Children	Ombudsman for Children	tuomas.kurttila@oikeus.fi
			Office of the Ombudsman for		
21	Finland	Ms. Anne HUJALA	Children	Senior Officer	anne.hujala@oikeus.fi
					stephanie.carrere@defenseurdesdroits.f
22	France	Ms. Geneviève AVENARD	Défenseur des Droits	Children's Defender	r







	A	В	С	D	E
					stephanie.carrere@defenseurdesdroits.f
23	France	Ms. Stéphanie CARRERE	Défenseur des Droits	International Affairs Officer	<u>r</u>
			The Child's Rights Center -		mgedevanishvili@ombudsman.ge
24	Georgia	Ms. Maia GEDEVANISHVILI	Public Defender's Office	Head of the Child's Rights Center	mgedeva@yahoo.com
25	Greece	Mr. Georgios MOSCHOS	The Greek Ombudsman	Deputy Ombudsman	gmoschos@synigoros.gr
			Office of the Commissioner for		
26	Hungary	Ms. Agnes RAJZINGER	Fundamental Rights	Legal Advisor	Agnes.Rajzinger@ajbh.hu
		Ms. Margaret Maria	Ombudsman for children of		
27	Iceland	SIGURDARDOTTIR	Iceland	Ombudsman for Children	mms@barn.is
			Ombudsman for children of		
28	Iceland	Ms. Elisabet GISLADOTTIR	Iceland	Legal Advisor	elisabet@barn.is_
20			Ombudsman for Children's		
29	Ireland	Mr. Niall MULDOON	Office	Ombudsman for Children	oco@oco.ie
20	Ireland		Ombudsman for Children's Office	Director of Investigations	
30	Ireland	Ms. Nuala WARD	National Authority for Children	Director of Investigations	oco@oco.ie
31	Italy	Ms. Stefania PIZZOLLA	and Adolescents	Official-Rights Unit Coordinator	pizzolla@garanteinfanzia.org
			Ombudsman's Office of the		
32	Latvia	Mr. Juris JANSONS	Republic of Latvia	Ombudsman of the Republic of Latvia	tiesibsargs@tiesibsargs.lv
			Ombudsman's Office of the	Head of Communication and	
33	Latvia	Ms. Ruta SILINA	Republic of Latvia	International Cooperation Division	ruta.silina@tiesibsargs.lv
			Office of the Ombudsperson		
34	Lithuania	Ms. Edita ŽIOBIENE	for Children's Rights	Ombudsperson for Children's Rights	edziob@lrs.lt







	A	В	С	D	E
			Office of the Ombudsperson	Chief Advisor to the Ombudsperson for	
35	Lithuania	Ms. Audrone BEDORF	for Children's Rights	Children's Rights	aubedo@Irs.It_
			Ombuds Committee for the		
36	Luxembourg	Mr. René SCHLECHTER	right of the child	Ombudsman for the Rights of the Child	rene.schlechter@ork.lu
			Ombuds Committee for the		
37	Luxembourg	Ms. Françoise GILLEN	right of the child	Legal Advisor	francoise.gillen@ork.lu
			Office of the Commissioner for		
38	Malta	Ms. Helen D'AMATO	Children of Malta	Commissioner for Children	helen.damato@gov.mt
		Ms. Suzanne GARCIA	Office of the Commissioner for		
39	Malta	IMBERNON	Children of Malta	Task Manager	suzanne.gili@gov.mt
	Northern Ireland		Northern Ireland Commissioner	Northern Ireland Commissioner for	
40	(UK)	Ms. Koulla YASOUMA	for Children & Young People	Children & Young People	diary@niccy.org
	Northern Ireland		Northern Ireland Commissioner		
41	(UK)	Ms. Mairéad McCAFFERTY	for Children & Young People	Chief Executive	diary@niccy.org
			Ombudsman for Children in		
42	Norway	Ms. Camilla KAYED	Norway	Head of Child Rights Unit	camilla@barneombudet.no
			Ombudsman for Children in		
43	Norway	Ms. Elin Saga KJORHDT	Norway	Senior Advisor	elin@barneombudet.no
			Office of the Ombudsman for		
44	Poland	Mr. Marek MICHALAK	Children	Ombudsman for Children	aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl
			Office of the Ombudsman for		
45	Poland	Ms. Ewa JAROSZ	Children	Social Advisor	aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl







	А	В	С	D	E
			Office of the Ombudsman for		
46	Poland	Ms. Aleksandra STEC	Children	Secretary	aleksandra.stec@brpd.gov.pl
	Republic of				
	Srpska (Bosnia		Ombudsman for Children of		
47	and Herzegovina)	Mr. Zlatoljub MISIC	Republic of Srpska/ B&H	Deputy Ombudsman	zlatoljub.m@djeca.rs.ba
			Scotland's Commissioner for	Scotland's Commissioner for Children	
48	Scotland (UK)	Mr. Tam BAILLIE	Children and Young People	and Young People	tam.baillie@sccyp.org.uk
49	Serbia	Ms. Natasa JOVIC	Protector of Citizens	Assistant to Secretary General	natasa.jovic@ombudsman.rs
			Human Rights Ombudsman's		
50	Slovenia	Mr. Toncek DOLČIČ	Office	Deputy Human Rights Ombudsman	tone.dolcic@varuh-rs.si
			Ombudsman for Children's		evangelos.koutalas@barnombudsmanne
51	Sweden	Mr. Fredrik MALMBERG	Office	Ombudsman for Children	<u>n.se</u>
			Ombudsman for Children's		evangelos.koutalas@barnombudsmanne
52	Sweden	Mr. Kalle ELOFSSON	Office	Administrative Manager	<u>n.se</u>
			Ombudsman for Children's		
53	The Netherlands	Mr. Marc DULLAERT	Office	Ombudsman for Children	marc.dullaert@dekinderombudsman.nl
			Ombudsman for Children's		coby.vanderkooi@dekinderombudsman.
54	The Netherlands	Ms. Coby VAN DER KOOI	Office	Communication advisor	<u>nl</u>
			Children's Commissioner for		
55	Wales	Ms. Sally HOLLAND	Wales	Children's Commissioner for Wales	commissioner@childcomwales.org.uk_
			Children's Commissioner for	Deputy Children's Commissioner for	
56	Wales	Ms. Eleri THOMAS	Wales	Wales	monica.roberts@childcomwales.org.uk_
57					







	A	В	С	D	E
58	Country	SPEAKER	Organisation/Institution	Title/Function	Email
			Fundamental Rights Agency of		
59	Austria	Ms. Astrid Podsiadlowski	the European Union	Head of Sector Rights of the Child	Astrid.Podsiadlowski@fra.europa.eu
				Commission Coordinator for the Rights	
60	Belgium	Ms. Margaret Tuite	European Commission	of the Child	margaret.tuite@ec.europa.eu
61	Belgium	Ms. Jana Hainsworth	Eurochild	Secretary-General	Jana.hainsworth@eurochild.org
				Head of Council of Europe Children's	
62	France	Ms. Regina Jensdottir	Council of Europe	Rights Division	regina.jensdottir@coe.int
			Augeo Foundation for	Director	
63	The Netherlands	Ms. Mariëlle Dekker	Prevention of Child Abuse	Director	marielle@augeo.nl
			Augeo Foundation for	Head of the Policy and Innovation	
64	The Netherlands	Ms. Marga Haagmans	Prevention of Child Abuse	Department	marga@augeo.nl
			Augeo Foundation for	International Project Coordinator	
65	The Netherlands	Ms. Tijne Berg-Le Clerq	Prevention of Child Abuse		<u>tijne@augeo.nl</u>
66	The Netherlands	Mr. Marcel Mannens	University of Amsterdam	Professor of Genome Diagnostics	m.a.mannens@amc.uva.nl
				Professor of stress related	
67	The Netherlands	Ms. Bernet Elzinga	Leiden University	psychopathology	elzinga@fsw.leidenuniv.nl.
			Dutch Rapporteur on	Dutch Rapporteur on Trafficking in	
			Trafficking in Human Beings &	Human Beings & Sexual Violence	
68	The Netherlands	Ms. Corinne Dettmeijer	Sexual Violence v. children	against Children	secretariaat@nationaalrapporteur.nl
			Hotline Combatting Child		
69	The Netherlands	Ms. Maaike Pekelharing	Pornography on the Internet	Senior Staff Member	maaike@helpwanted.nl
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
70	The Netherlands	Mr. Jaïr KAMPFENS	against Children		







	A	В	С	D	E
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
71	The Netherlands	Ms. Fahima ELMI	against Children		
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
72	The Netherlands	Mr. Tim MULDER	against Children		
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
73	The Netherlands	Ms. Sara NGUYEN	against Children		
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
74	The Netherlands	Ms.Yael VAN PRAAG	against Children		
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
75	The Netherlands	Ms. Melanie RIETVELD	against Children		
			Youth Task Force on Violence		
76	The Netherlands	Ms. Amber VISSER	against Children		
			University of Central	Professor of Childhood and Youth	
77	England	Mr. Nigel Thomas	Lancashire, UK	Research	NPThomas@uclan.ac.uk
				Professor of Pediatrics and Director of	
78	United States	Mr. Howard Dubowitz	University of Maryland	the Centre for Families	hdubowitz@peds.umaryland.edu
				Special Representative of the UN	
				Secretary-General on Violence against	
79	United States	Ms. Marta Santos Pais	United Nations	Children	srsgvac-bullyinginfo@un.org
80	Country	OBSERVER	Organisation/Institution	Title/Function	Email
			People's Advocate Institution	Expert Deputy Commissioner on	
81	Albania	Ms. Anila NEPRAVISHTA	for Albania	children's rights	anepravishta@avokatipopullit.gov.al







	A	В	С	D	E
			Pan Cyprian Coordinating		
			Committee for the Protection		
			and Welfare of		
82	Cyprus	Ms. Ninetta KAZANTZIS	Children/Eurochild	Coordinator	ninetak@cytanet.com.cy
			Child Rights International		
83	England	Ms. Jennifer THOMAS	Network (CRIN)	Policy & Communications Officer	jthomas@crin.org
			Global Initiative to End		
			Corporal Punishment of		
84	England	Mr. Peter NEWELL	Children	Coordinator	peter@endcorporalpunishment.org
			Estonian Union for Child		
85	Estonia	Ms. Kiira GORNISCHEFF	Welfare/Eurochild	Project Coordinator	kiira@lastekaitseliit.ee
05	LStoffid				
			Mental Disability Advocacy		
86	Hungary	Ms. Anna Eszter ZELLER	Centre	Project Manager	anna@mdac.org
			Ombudsman Institution of		
87	Kosovo	Mr. Hilmi JASHARI	Kosovo	Ombudsman	hjashari@ombudspersonkosovo.org
			Ombudsman Institution of		
88	Kosovo	Ms. Igballe RRAHMANI	Kosovo	Senior Legal Advisor	irrahmani@ombudspersonkosovo.org
00	103010		Office of the Ombursperson for		in annume of ibudsperson kosovo.org
			Human Rights of the city of	Ombudsperson for Children's Rights for	
89	Russia	Mr. Evgeny BUNIMOVICH	Moscow	the city of Moscow	bunimov@yandex.ru
			Save the Children Norway in		
90	Russia	Ms. Evgenia KAMENETSKAY		Country Director	evgenia.kamenetskaya@scnorway.ru







2
2
<u>}</u>
<u>5</u>
nl
org
<u></u>
<u>dsman.nl</u>
mbudsman
nbudsman







	A	В	С	D	E
103	The Netherlands	Ms. Merel EIJKEN	The Netherlands' Ombudsman for Children's Office	Advisor	merel.eijken@dekinderombudsman.nl
100					
			The Netherlands' Ombudsman		
104	The Netherlands	Ms. Samra EL HAJI	for Children's Office	Advisor	samra.elhaji@dekinderombudsman.nl
105	The Netherlands	Ms. Lojs DE POOTER	The Netherlands' Ombudsman for Children's Office	Advisor	lojs.depooter@dekinderombudsman.nl
106	The Netherlands	Ms. Rhea VERHEUL	The Netherlands' Ombudsman for Children's Office	Advisor	rhea.verheul@dekinderombudsman.nl
107	The Netherlands	Ms. Esther VREEBURG	The Netherlands' Ombudsman for Children's Office	Advisor	<u>esther.vreeburg@dekinderombudsman.</u> <u>nl</u>
108	The Netherlands	Ms. Machteld WIERSMA	The Netherlands' Ombudsman for Children's Office	Advisor	machteld.wiersma@dekinderombudsma n.nl

